MDE Exit Surveys of Student Teachers

This MDE survey asked Exiting Teacher Candidates (Student Teachers) about their satisfaction

with their preparation in the following areas:

2020-21* Alma State
2021-22 2021-22
Meeting Student Needs 93% 93% 91.4%
Technology 100% 100% 98.1%
Instructional Strategies and Assessment 97% 98.6% 94.1%
Professionalism 100% 100% 99.4%
Professional Awareness 92.5% 97.4% 82.0%
Core Teaching Practices (#10) 100% n/a yet n/a yet
preliminary
Diverse Opportunities 86% 79.2% 85.1%
Clinical Experiences and Program 96.6% 95.8% 88.1%
Preparation
Overall Readiness 100% 100% 98.6%
Survey Mean 96% 96% 92%
Number of Survey Responses n=25 n=24 n = 2479
(100%) (100%) (of )

Source: MDE Survey Data

*New MDE survey content and format piloted F19-W20




Benchmarked to State results

Teacher Candidate Summary

Category Summaries

State Average

Alma College

Efficacy Total N % Efficacy Total N %
Meeting Student Needs 22662 24790 91.4% 224 240 93.3%
HTechnology 7294 7437 98.1% 72 72 100.0%
Instructional Strategies and Assessment 20995 22311 94.1% 213 216 98.6%
Professionali 7392 7437 99.4% 72 72 100.0%
Professional Awareness 16254 19832 82.0% 187 192 97.4%
| Diverse Opportunities 4217 4958 85.1% 38 48 79.2%
Clinical Exp & Program Prep 15097 17130 88.1% 160 167 95.8%
Overall 2444 2479 98.6% 24 24 100.0%

*The color coding indicates the questions that went into the group and can be matched with the individual questions below.




